CH \$1865.00 20836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		08/24/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Three D Systems Circle	
City:	Rock Hill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2083626	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	2086117	GHOST
Registration Number:	2139595	GEOMAGIC
Registration Number:	2188217	WEBTOUCH.
Registration Number:	2269984	WRAP
Registration Number:	2430161	NETTOUCH.
Registration Number:	2478949	THERMOJET
Registration Number:	2498373	GEOMAGIC
Registration Number:	2530901	QUICKPARTS
Registration Number:	2541884	QUICKQUOTE
Registration Number:	2546689	GEOMAGIC STUDIO
Registration Number:	2550418	FREEFORM
Registration Number:	2558405	GEOMAGICSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2577673	Z
Registration Number:	2577674	ZP
Registration Number:	2597286	GEOMAGIC WRAP
Registration Number:	2611081	DURAFORM
Registration Number:	2659832	CLINICAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2692035	ZB
		TRADEMARK

900639591 REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0082

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2705637	3D SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2720224	PHANTOM	
Registration Number:	2774835	GEOMAGIC CAPTURE	
Registration Number:	2776849	VISIJET	
Registration Number:	2778599	ZPRINTER	
Registration Number:	2809333	ACCURA	
Registration Number:	2924512	SMARTFEEDER	
Registration Number:	2945612	DOSIMETRY PRO	
Registration Number:	3001588	CAD PRO ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3015264	OPENHAPTICS	
Registration Number:	3098162	VISIJET	
Registration Number:	3108714	DIAGNOSTIC PRO ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3263092	ACCUDENTAL	
Registration Number:	3519767	DURAFORM	
Registration Number:	3546076	VIDAR	
Registration Number:	3592823	ARTHROVIEW ANATOMICAL MODEL	
Registration Number:	3645575	VIDAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3716656	QUICKHAPTICS	
Registration Number:	3720780	MENTORLEARN	
Registration Number:	3797749	PROCEDURE REHEARSAL STUDIO	
Registration Number:	3834444	VSP	
Registration Number:	3988232	QUICKCAST	
Registration Number:	4195829	MY ROBOT NATION	
Registration Number:	4202187	PROJET	
Registration Number:	4258079	BESPOKE INNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	4279169	QUICKPARTS	
Registration Number:	4283363	CLS	
Registration Number:	4311460	LABRYNTH	
Registration Number:	4425652	CREATE WITH CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	4428832	CREATIVITY REIMAGINED	
Registration Number:	4436220	3DME	
Registration Number:	4477071	CUBEX	
Registration Number:	4588255	CUBEPRO	
Registration Number:	4588915	CUBIFY	
Registration Number:	4589402	U/S MENTOR	
Registration Number:	4625931	BLOKIFY	
Registration Number:	4803785	HAPSTACK	
Registration Number:	4920804	COCOJET	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4929163	INFINITY
Registration Number:	4931026	PROX
Registration Number:	4944282	CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	4944283	OSTEOVIEW
Registration Number:	4944284	ARTHROVIEW
Registration Number:	5017279	CIMATRON
Registration Number:	5018055	LASERFORM
Registration Number:	5390031	3DS
Registration Number:	5396238	3D SPRINT
Registration Number:	5410982	3D SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5446164	GENTLE GIANT
Registration Number:	5728768	3D CONNECT
Registration Number:	5800738	3DXPERT
Registration Number:	5729665	DYNABOT
Registration Number:	5704119	FABPRO
Registration Number:	5704240	FIGURE 4
Registration Number:	5704241	NEXTDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076759.0000084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=HSBC Bank Security Release to 3D Systems, Inc. - Executed#page1.tif source=HSBC Bank Security Release to 3D Systems, Inc. - Executed#page2.tif source=HSBC Bank Security Release to 3D Systems, Inc. - Executed#page3.tif source=HSBC Bank Security Release to 3D Systems, Inc. - Executed#page4.tif source=HSBC Bank Security Release to 3D Systems, Inc. - Executed#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of August 24, 2021, is executed by HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of 3D Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Administrative Agent, the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto, the Grantor entered into (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2019, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2021, and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2021 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), whereby the Grantor unconditionally pledged and granted a continuing security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") (i) on February 27, 2019 at Reel 6575 and Frame 0768, (ii) on February 2, 2021 at Reel 7178 and Frame 0462, and (iii) on May 14, 2021 at Reel 7293 and Frame 0831; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby immediately and automatically terminates, releases and discharges all of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and immediately and automatically reassigns, without representation, recourse or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor. To the extent the Administrative Agent retains any such interest, the Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have, whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Collateral relates. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by the Administrative Agent is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by the Administrative Agent, except that the Administrative Agent has not transferred or conveyed any interest therein. The

Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

- 2. <u>Authorization of Filings</u>. In connection with this Agreement, the Administrative Agent or its counsel will file a copy of this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any party or any circumstance, is held invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement and the application of such provision to any other party and any other circumstances will not be affected thereby, the provisions of this Agreement being severable in any such instance.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as the Administrative Agent

3y _______ N----- F--1--1-C-+---

Name: Ershad Sattar Title: Vice President

List of Trademarks

	33.3			
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	PHANTO PHANTOM and Design	U.S.	2083626	7/29/97
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GHOST	U.S.	2086117	8/5/97
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGIC	U.S.	2139595	2/24/98
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	WEBTOUCH.	U.S.	2188217	9/8/98
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	WRAP	U.S.	2269984	8/10/99
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	NETTOUCH.	U.S.	2430161	2/20/01
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	THERMOJET	U.S.	2478949	8/21/01
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGIC and Design	U.S.	2498373	10/16/01
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICKPARTS	U.S.	2530901	1/15/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICKQUOTE	U.S.	2541884	2/19/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGIC STUDIO	U.S.	2546689	3/12/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	FREEFORM	U.S.	2550418	3/19/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGICSTUDIO and Design	U.S.	2558405	4/9/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	Z	U.S.	2577673	6/11/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ZP	U.S.	2577674	6/11/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGIC WRAP	U.S.	2597286	7/23/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	DURAFORM	U.S.	2611081	8/27/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CLINICAL EXPRESS	U.S.	2659832	12/10/02
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ZB	U.S.	2692035	3/4/03
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3D SYSTEMS	U.S.	2705637	4/15/03
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	PHANTOM	U.S.	2703037	6/3/03
	······································	U.S.	************	**************
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GEOMAGIC CAPTURE		2774835	10/21/03
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	VISIJET	U.S.	2776849	10/21/03
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ZPRINTER	U.S.	2778599	10/28/03
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ACCURA	U.S.	2809333	1/27/04
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	SMARTFEEDER	U.S.	2924512	2/1/05
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	DOSIMETRY PRO	U.S.	2945612	5/3/05
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CAD PRO ADVANTAGE and Design	U.S.	3001588	9/27/05
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	OPENHAPTICS	U.S.	3015264	11/15/05
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	VISIJET	U.S.	3098162	5/30/06
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	DIAGNOSTIC PRO ADVANTAGE and Design	U.S.	3108714	6/27/06
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ACCUDENTAL	U.S.	3263092	7/10/07
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	DURAFORM	U.S.	3519767	10/21/08
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	VIDAR	U.S.	3546076	12/16/08
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ARTHROVIEW ANATOMICAL MODEL	U.S.	3592823	3/17/09
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	VIDAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	U.S.	3645575	6/30/09
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICKHAPTICS	U.S.	3716656	11/24/09
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	MENTORLEARN	U.S.	3720780	12/8/09
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	PROCEDURE REHEARSAL STUDIO	U.S.	3797749	6/1/10
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	VSP	U.S.	3834444	8/17/10
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICKCAST	U.S.	3988232	7/5/11
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	MY ROBOT NATION	U.S.	4195829	8/21/12
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	PROJET	U.S.	4202187	9/4/12
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	BESPOKE INNOVATIONS	U.S.	4258079	12/11/12
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICKPARTS	U.S.	4279169	1/22/13
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CLS	U.S.	4283363	1/29/13
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	LABRYNTH	U.S.	4311460	4/2/13
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CREATE WITH CONFIDENCE	U.S.	4425652	10/29/13
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CREATIVITY REIMAGINED	U.S.	4428832	11/5/13
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3DME	U.S.	4436220	11/19/13

	Abril			Tee Date
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CUBEX	U.S.	4477071	2/4/14
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CUBEPRO	U.S.	4588255	8/19/14
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CUBIFY	U.S.	4588915	8/19/14
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	U/SMENTOR	U.S.	4589402	8/19/14
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	BLOKIFY	U.S.	4625931	10/21/14
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	HAPSTACK	U.S.	4803785	9/1/15
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	COCOJET	U.S.	4920804	3/22/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	INFINITY	U.S.	4929163	3/29/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	PROX	U.S.	4931026	4/5/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CLEARVIEW	U.S.	4944282	4/26/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	OSTEOVIEW	U.S.	4944283	4/26/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	ARTHROVIEW	U.S.	4944284	4/26/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	CIMATRON	U.S.	5017279	8/9/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	LASERFORM	U.S.	5018055	8/9/16
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3DS and Design	U.S.	5390031	1/30/18
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3D SPRINT	U.S.	5396238	2/6/18
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3D SYSTEMS	U.S.	5410982	2/27/18
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	GENTLE GIANT	U.S.	5446164	4/17/18
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	MENTORLEARN	US	3720780	9/22/09
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3D CONNECT	U.S.	5728768	4/16/19
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	3DXPERT	U.S.	5800738	7/9/19
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	DYNABOT	U.S.	5729665	4/16/19
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	FABPRO	U.S.	5704119	3/19/19
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	FIGURE 4	U.S.	5704240	3/19/19
3D SYSTEMS, INC.	NEXTDENT	U.S.	5704241	3/19/19

Page 2 of 2 TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 08/26/2021